	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FOR	M APPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES				<u>O. 0938-0391</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,			E SURVEY PLETED
		345263	B. WING		06	C 6/20/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
		EHABILITATION CENTER	2	45 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
	ALLET NORSING AND I		F	RANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
F 660 SS=J	survey and entered the exited on 05/16/18. Udetermined the allegates as immediate jeopards as immediate jeopards as fety. A surveyor refunded to 06/19/18 to obtain addition investigate another of on 06/20/18. Therefore was changed to 06/20 the complaint investigate another of on 06/20/18. Therefore was changed to 06/20 the complaint investigate another of the complaint investigate another of a discresident are identified development of a discresident. (ii) Include regular reidentify changes that discharge plan. The other of the complaint and the discharge plan. The other of the complaint and the discharge plan. The other of the complaint and the discharge plan. The other of the complaint and the discharge plan. The other of the complaint and the complai	was identified at: CFR t a scope and severity (J). and was removed 06/13/18. was conducted. Process (i)-(ix) rge Planning Process elop and implement an anning process that focuses harge goals, the preparation ive partners and effectively st-discharge care, and the eading to preventable cility's discharge planning sistent with the discharge .15(b) as applicable and- scharge needs of each d and result in the charge plan for each eevaluation of residents to require modification of the discharge plan must be	F 660			6/20/18
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed					06/03/2018

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

ATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE CON	ISTRUCTION	(X3) DA	NO. 0938-03
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IG		CC	MPLETED
		345263	B. WING				C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	545205			T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	(06/20/2018
	COMPER ON OUT FEEK				LD MURPHY ROAD		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER			IKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 660	Continued From pag	e 1	F 6	60			
		to reflect these changes.					
		isciplinary team, as defined					
		n the ongoing process of					
	developing the disch						
		er/support person availability					
	and the resident's or	•					
		nd capability to perform					
		t of the identification of					
	discharge needs.	int and resident					
	(v) Involve the reside representative in the						
		form the resident and					
	resident representati						
		lent's goals of care and					
	treatment preference	-					
		resident has been asked					
	about their interest in	receiving information					
	regarding returning to						
		icates an interest in returning					
		e facility must document any					
		act agencies or other					
		nade for this purpose.					
	(B) Facilities must up	plan and discharge plan, as					
		nse to information received					
		I contact agencies or other					
	appropriate entities.						
		e community is determined					
		e facility must document who					
	made the determinat	ion and why.					
		no are transferred to another					
		harged to a HHA, IRF, or					
	LTCH, assist residen						
	-	lecting a post-acute care					
		a that includes, but is not					
	patient assessment of	IRF, or LTCH standardized					
	palient assessment (iala, uala uli yudilly					

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 16

					OMB NO. 0938	
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	r
			A. BUILDIN	G	с	
		345263	B. WING		06/20/201	18
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		0
				245 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		×5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE DA	ATE
F 660	Continued From page	e 2	F 66	60		
		The facility must ensure that	-			
	the post-acute care s					
		ta on quality measures, and				
		is relevant and applicable to				
	the resident's goals of	of care and treatment				
	preferences.					
		lete on a timely basis based				
		ds, and include in the clinical n of the resident's discharge				
		plan. The results of the				
	-	iscussed with the resident or				
		tive. All relevant resident				
	information must be i					
		ilitate its implementation and				
		delays in the resident's				
	discharge or transfer					
		r is not met as evidenced				
	by:					
	Based on record rev			ACKNOWLEDGEMENT D	ISCLAIMER	
		w, Adult Protective Service I former resident interview,		Macon Valley Nursing and		
	the facility failed to pr			Rehabilitation Center		
		 with a discharge planning 		acknowledges receipt of		
	· ·	ed the residents discharge		the statement of deficiencie	es and	
		egiver support and referrals		proposes this plan of correc		
	•	cies as appropriate and		the extent that the summar		
		sident and interdisciplinary		findings is factually correct	-	
		ne discharge plan. The		in order to maintain complia	ance with	
		not been assessed prior to		applicable rules and provisi		
		ken there and dropped off by		quality of care of residents.		
	the facility transport of	ariver.		The plan of correction is su		
	Immediate iconardy k	began on 04/30/18 when		as a written allegation of co		
		sported to his residence by		Macon Valley Nursing and		
		ver without any assessment,		Rehabilitation Center as res	sponse to	
	preparation or planni	-		the statement of deficiencie	-	
	assisted out of the fa			denote agreement with the		
		building with no electricity or		of deficiencies nor does it o		

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 16

OLIVIEI		MEDICAID SERVICES					D. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	Сом	E SURVEY PLETED
		345263	B. WING _				C / 20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	20/2010
					15 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
ACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER			RANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 660	Continued From pag	e 3	Fe	660			
	-	river returned to the facility			accurate.		
		Director of Nursing (DON)					
		ed. On 05/01/18 the facility			Further, Macon Valley Nursing and		
		Protective Services (APS)			Rehabilitation Center reserves the right	ht	
	report detailing the c				to refute any of the deficiencies on		
	environment for Res				this statement of deficiencies through		
		ed on 06/13/18 based on the			informal dispute resolution or formal		
		nce that was provided. The			appeals procedure and or any other		
	-	f compliance at a lower			administrative or legal proceeding.		
		f D (isolated with no actual					
		or more than minimal harm			F 000		
		e jeopardy) to complete			F 660		
		e monitoring systems put into elated to training of facility			On 1/2/18, the administrator issued a		
		scharge planning process.			On 4/3/18, the administrator issued a 30-day discharge to Resident #1. The		
		scharge planning process.			facility did not contact the ombudsmar		
	The findings include	d:			adult protective services worker at this time.		
	Resident #1 was adr	nitted to the facility on					
		pitalization. The admission			On 4/3/18, the administrator reviewed	the	
	Minimum Data Set (I	MDS) dated 12/29/17			discharge plan with Resident #1. They	/	
	indicated Resident #	1 had moderately impaired			discussed at length where Resident #	1	
	-	equired assistance with most			would go upon discharge. Resident #		
		ng. The MDS also indicated			told the administrator he wanted to go	to	
		assistance with stabilization			his trailer. The administrator informed		
		e MDS further indicated			Resident #1 that he had enough mone	-	
		gnoses which included			for an apartment and he responded "N		
		red absence of his right leg			have a trailer and want to go there". A		
		, cognitive communication			this time a facility representative did n	01	
		ities of gait and mobility. The ident #1 expected to be			go and look at the trailer.		
		mmunity although no			On 4/30/18, Resident #1 was discharg	ned	
	•	ad started. The most recent			to the community upon agreement wit	-	
		03/31/18 revealed Resident			the facility social worker that the resid		
		tact with a mini-mental score			would go to the hotel where the Resid		
	14 out of a possible				#1 had friends. After leaving the facilit		
					Resident #1 changed the desired	-	
	Record review of the	hospitalization for Resident			discharge location to Resident #1's ho		
	#1 indicated he had	lived alone in a shack with no			Resident #1 exercised the right not to	ao	1

Facility ID: 923019

		MEDICAID SERVICES					D. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	· /	SURVEY PLETED
							С
		345263	B. WING			06	/20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	1	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETIO
F 660	Continued From page	e 4	F 66	50			
	running water or elec				to his agreed community destination to	out	
		ecord review also revealed			rather to return directly to his homeste		
		dent #1 found him injured on			After discovering the resident did not		
		services were contacted			the community motel as agreed, the		
		ted to the hospital. Resident			facility did not do a home visit or have		
	#1 had a right below	•			staff do a home visit to evaluate Resid		
	-	spitalization. Resident #1 the hospital on 12/23/17 to			#1's homestead situation. Further at t		
	the nursing home.				time, Resident #1 demanded he be ta to his homestead situation and the	KEII	
					transportation employee honored the		
	Record review of the	care plan dated 12/27/17			resident's request. Resident #1's hom	е	
		I wished to return home after			was a tin storage building with no		
	his rehabilitation in th	ne facility. Goals to assist			electricity or running water.		
		ve his wishes included the					
	following: resident w	-			What lead tot he deficiency of the res		
		ntation for discharge to home			being discharged to an unsafe situation	n	
	upon completion of re	ehabilitation therapy.			was the facility did not go and look at		
	Bocord roviow of pro	gress notes on 01/25/18			Resident #1's trailer or contact the ombudsman, either of which may hav	0	
		Vorker (SW) had sent a			helped to identify the potential for	e	
		t to another skilled nursing			discharge to an unsafe location.		
	-	oking facility. Resident #1					
		ughout the day smoking in			On 5/17/18, the DON initiated an		
		st facility rules). Additional			in-service for licensed nurses on		
		1 01/28/18 revealed referrals			documentation for discharge of a resid	dent.	
		ther facilities that allowed			This includes assessment, discharge		
	smoking.				summary, medication release form, and		
		transfer/discharge notice sident on 04/03/18 which			discharge instructions. This is-service completed on 6/4/18. This in-service		
		in non-compliant with the			be part of the orientation for all newly	VIII	
		icy. The transfer/discharge			hired licensed nurses. The in-service	will	
		ed by the Administrator. At			ensure residents are provided with a		
	•	ent request an appeal of the			and orderly discharge.		
	discharge notice.						
					On 5/25/18, the DON reviewed all		
		de to the residence of			residents discharged in the last 14 da	ys	
		Adult Protective Services			ensuring documentation is present		
		19/18 at 11:49 AM. An			verifying needed equipment, medicati		
	observation of the res	sidence revealed it was a			nursing assessments, and services w	ere	

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 16

TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB N (X3) DAT	E SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	G		IPLETED
						С
		345263	B. WING		06	6/20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		245 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
				FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 660	Continued From page	e 5	F 66	50		
		vith burning trash within a		arranged at time of resident's disc	charge.	
	foot of the entrancew			All discharges had necessary	0 -	
		his wheelchair, smoking a		arrangements made prior to discl	narge to	
	cigarette. An intervie	w with Resident #1 revealed		ensure residents are being discha		
	he had no electricity,	-		a safe location.		
		t or shower, no cell phone or				
		able to close one of the		Beginning 5/25/18 when the facili	-	
		ilding. He stated he was okay		interdisciplinary team (IDT) deter		
	-	d there was nothing else he vhere he lived prior to his		resident needs cannot be met or necessary for the facility to issue		
		it #1 stated the SW at the		discharge notice, the DON and/o	-	
		as being discharged but he		Administrator will notify the region		
		hy. When asked if it was		president (RVP). The RVP will pr		
		esident #1 stated he didn't		guidance to the facility to ensure		
	think so. Resident #7	1 stated he told various staff		resident is provided with a correc	t 30 day	
		was coming back to his "little		discharge notice and safe and or		
		Resident #1 also stated that		discharge, including a safe location		
	0	en to him from the facility, but		director of Nursing will be respon		
	he had lost one and i \$8,000.00.	t was written for over		determining the discharge locatio	n is safe.	
				On 5/31/18, the facility consultant	t	
	During an interview of	on 06/19/18 at 12:12PM with		provided an in-service to the DOI	N to	
	the APS worker, she			ensuring residents are provided a		
		Resident #1 on 05/01/18.		orderly discharge including when		
		PS report revealed Resident		30 day discharge notice. The in-s		
	-	rds in the utility building		included documentation of discha	•	
	-	ited to: being a fire hazard,		preparations, barriers, and reside status.	11	
	having inadequate he falling/tripping hazard			Sialus.		
		ephone access, no way to		On 6/6/18, the DON was in-servio	ces by	
		undry or housekeeping, and		the regional ombudsman on corre	-	
		irs. The APS worker further		completing a 30 day discharge no		
		first visit with Resident #1 at		This in-service included notifying	the	
		05/03/18 and he told her he		ombudsman on the same day the	-	
	-	or running water but stated		discharge notice is presented to t		
	he was fine living the			resident/resident representative.		
	-	ent #1 he continued to state		DON now understands the ombu		
		s where he wanted to be. erved by the APS worker to		should be involved in the beginni ensure a resident is discharged to	-	
	\downarrow Regiment #1 was one					

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 16

CENTER	5 FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		· · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345263	B. WING		0	C 6/20/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 660	Continued From page	e 6	F 66	0		
F 000	be wearing the same had been wearing wh 05/03/18 and each tin The Department of S Department did subsi 05/31/18 and Resider protective services an 06/04/18 allowing the up transportation served a new play to live. It month to convince Response of the service con assist with his social transportation and att to live. During an interview of the Transport Driver of #1 to his residence of the plan was to take I cash his checks and amount of the 2 check The TD also stated th the checks for Resider identification so he di copy of the face sheed drove to the second the the checks to Resider the bank teller stated was uncomfortable gi money. Resident #1 just take him home.	clothes at this visit and he nen she first met him on ne she has seen him since. ocial Service APS tantiate self-neglect on	F 66	 location. The DON is resporeviewing 30 day discharge in-service will ensure any fudischarge notices are compaccurately and completely. will ensure the resident is psafe and orderly discharge, discharge location. The DON, quality assurance and/or staff facilitator will redischarges occurring during days weekly X 12 weeks to discharge was safe and order discharge. This audit will be on the Day of Discharge Itee Checklist/Audit. The audit verifying contact of the ombody discharge notices we months. The review will ince the documentation is compaccurate, including ensuring discharge location. This will documented on the discharge notices we months the discharge and/or QI nurse 30 day discharge notices we months. The review will ince the documentation is compaccurate, including ensuring discharge location. This will documented on the discharge auction. This will documented on the discharge notices we months for identification of taken, and to determine the documented on the discharge auction. 	e notices. This uture 30 day oletely This in-service provided with a , including safe e nurse (QI), eview g the last 7 o ensure the derly, including nd services ented prior to e documented em will include oudsman. will review all reekly X 6 lude ensuring lete and g a safe I be rge audit tool. will review the dit tool for 6 trends, actions	
	TD that Resident #1	was of sound mind and body decision independently.		and/or frequency of continu and make recommendation monitoring for continued co	ied monitoring, is for	
		en to an area off the road and no driveway up to a ndows. no toilet. no		administrator and/or DON v findings and recommendati monthly QI committee to th	will present the ons of the	

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 16

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	Y
					С	
		345263	B. WING		06/20/201	18
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	PCODE	
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	REHABILITATION CENTER		245 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
	1			FRANKLIN, NC 28734	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE COMP O THE APPROPRIATE DA	X5) PLETIO ATE
F 660	Continued From page	<u>م</u>	F 66	60		
				executive QA committee	for further	
	refrigerator and phone that he could see Realizing that Resident #1 had no way t mobile, the TD left the facility wheelchai			recommendations and ov		
		to the facility, the TD stated		The QI committee met or	n 6/13/18 and	
		looked horrible to the DON		reviewed discharges to e		
		ovement (QI) nurse. The		documentation supports		
	next morning, the TD	was concerned that		orderly discharge.		
		have anything to eat and				
		irant to buy breakfast for		The administrator and DO		
		riving back to the shack of		responsible for the imple		
		saw him on the highway and ow he had brought him		correctly issuing a 30 day notice and ensuring a res	<u> </u>	
		#1 asked the TD if he		and orderly discharge. C		
		ip to his trailer because he		oversight will be provided		
		et someone to take him into		RVP to ensure the admin	-	
	-	ck. Per his request, the TD		implements and monitors		
		e shack and left it and when		correction.		
	he drove back down	to the road, Resident #1 was				
		 The facility Social Worker 				
		works in the facility) was				
	•	about the condition of the				
		he stated she called in an				
	do for Resident #1.	he TD that was all they could				
		vith the current Rehabilitation				
		9/18 at 4:31 PM, the RD				
		t #1 first came to them he				
		confused, impulsive and able to progress quickly with				
		ntually able to transfer and				
		feet with a wheeled walker.				
		he was going home after				
	his therapy and they					
	assessment for him b	out he denied wanting this.				
		ney became aware he would				
		that time but would be				
		He was discharged from				
	speech therapy on 01	1/19/18 for noncompliance				

	MEDICAID SERVICES				O. 0938-03
F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · ·	E SURVEY
		A. BUILDING			С
	345263	B. WING			6/20/2018
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	5/20/2010
			245 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
		ID			(X5)
		PREFIX TAG			COMPLETIO
Continued From page	e 8	F 66	50		
on 02/01/18 after his	goals had been met.				
	•				
-	-				
right leg was also not	ed to be healed by 01/16/18.				
During an interview o	n 06/20/18 at 11:35 AM the				
•					
-					
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	•				
Administrator had trie	ed to discuss with Resident				
-					
	-				
-	· ·				
	-				
-	÷ . •				
•					
	Continued From page with following his plan from physical therapy on 02/01/18 after his Resident #1 had refut for his amputation. T right leg was also not During an interview o Ombudsman stated h of the discharge for R 04/15/18 and there w discharge planning, v or any type of home a determine if it was a s transfer/discharge no for his discharge was procedures, smoking During an interview o Administrator stated I from his arrival in the was done he would b received a 30-day dis as he would not comp policy. The Director of Administrator had trie #1 an option of movir but Resident #1 state The Administrator state purchasing a small tra Security back pay, bu he had a little trailer of returning to. Resider the Administrator that pay of over \$8,000.00 to pay for a prosthetic a wheelchair. During starting on 04/04/18,	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 345263 B. WING	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 345263 B. WING COVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REQUATORY OR USC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D Continued From page 8 ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AUGUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR USC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 F 660 With following his plan of care and discharged from physical therapy and occupational therapy on 02/01/18 after his goals had been met. Resident #1 had refused to consider a prosthesis right leg was also noted to be healed by 01/16/18. During an interview on 06/20/18 at 11:35 AM, the Ombudsman stated he had not been made aware of the discharge for Resident #1 until about 04/15/18 and there was no documentation about discharge planning, where he was discharging to, or any type of home assessment on the notice to determine if it was a safe discharge for him. The transfer/discharge notice on 04/03/18 as he would not comply with the facility smoking procedures, smoking in non-designated areas." During an interview on 06/20/18 at 12:03PM, the Administrator stated Resident #1 had received a 30-day discharge notice on 04/03/18 as he would not comply with the facility smoking policy. The Director ON LYING and The Administrator had tried to discuss with Resident #1 an option of moving to a disability apartment but Resident #1 stated he wanted to go home. The Administrator had tried to discussed purchasing a small travel trailer with his Social Security back pay, but he continued to state	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING CON 345263 B. WING

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 16

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 07/13/2018 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION			SURVEY LETED
		345263	B. WING		_		_ 20/2018
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		45 OLD MURPHY ROAD RANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFEREI	B PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	#1 would be returning stated she was out or discharge for Resider SW did to help with hi During an interview of the previous RD durin for Resident #1, the R any discussions of the Resident #1 during m facility stay for Reside had either one or two and he had never me to him. The RD also a vacation the first weel back the following we that Resident #1 was been discharged hom the purpose of the ho barriers exist for the n indicated Resident #1 caseload at the time of assessment would no During an interview of the DON, she stated I from the time he cam going to go home after afternoon of 04/30/18 the TD and he had ex cashing the checks for requesting to return to stated she looked up Resident #1 was his of and was of sound min that decision for hims had talked to the doct	ent and aware that Resident home. The Administrator heave at the time of the tif and is unsure what the is discharge. n 06/20/18 at 12:32 PM with ag the time of the discharge RD stated he did not recall e upcoming discharge for orning meetings. During the ent #1, the RD stated he only meetings with Resident #1 ntioned wanting to go home stated he had been on k of May and when he came ek was when he found out gone and assumed he had he. The RD further stated me visit was to see what esident at the home. He was not on the therapy of his discharge so a home at have been done. n 06/20/18 at 6:42 PM with Resident #1 had indicated e into the facility that he was er his therapy. On the , the DON was contacted by plained about the banks not or Resident #1 and he was o his home. The DON his BIMS and told the TD own Responsible Party (RP) nd and body and could make elf. The DON stated she tor and he agreed with the	F 660				
	that decision for hims had talked to the doct	elf. The DON stated she					

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 16

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345263	B. WING				C / 20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER			245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	She also stated there do for Resident #1 as medical needs and he the Administrator was contacted the Vice Pr validation it was okay to his residence. The DON was notified 06/19/18 at 10:02 AM The facility provided a compliance on 06/20/ ·Plan of correcting the On 12/25/18, the socia Resident #1's prior le discharge plan was si On 12/27/18, Resident the resident's desire the completion of rehability On 1/25/18, the socia Valley View Nursing (for placement. On 1/28/18, the socia following to review for facilities): Hayesville Mountain, Clay Count skilled nursing facility Living, Grandview As On 2/1/18, Resident # rehabilitation therapy.	eeded except the discharge. was nothing else they could a he was competent, had no e refused other options. As a out of the facility, the DON resident of Operations for to let Resident #1 discharge d of immediate jeopardy on 1. a credible allegation of 18 at 3:13 PM as follows: e specific deficiency ial worker history reflects vel of living, lived alone, and hort term rehab (STR). at #1's care plan reflected to return home upon tation therapy. I worker sent a referral to a smoking facility) to review al worker sent referrals to the r placement (smoking House, Blue Ridge on ty Care Center, Valley View , Franklin House Assisted	F	660			

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 16

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 07/13/2018 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345263	B. WING			(06/2	; 20/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		45 OLD MURPHY ROAD			
				RANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION FIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	Continued From page	: 11	F 660				
	wound therapy treatm resident's amputation						
	On 3/31/18, Resident BIM score to be level	#1 was assessed with a of 14 out of 15.					
	discharge to Resident	strator issued a 30-day t #1. The facility did not an or the adult protective his time.					
	at length where Resided discharge. Resident # wanted to go to his tra- informed Resident #1 for an apartment and trailer and want to go representative did not On 4/30/18, Resident community upon agre worker that the reside where Resident #1 ha facility, Resident #1 c discharge location to Resident #1 exercised agreed community de directly to his homestor resident did not go to agreed, the facility did staff do a home visit to	esident #1. They discussed lent #1 would go upon #1 told the administrator he ailer. The administrator that he had enough money he responded "No, I have a there". At this time a facility go and look at the trailer. #1 was discharged to the ement with the facility social ent would go to the hotel ad friends. After leaving the hanged the desired Resident #1's home. d the right not to go to his estination but rather to return ead. After discovering the the community motel as a not do a home visit or have o evaluate Resident #1's					
		ed he be taken to his and the transportation e residents request. vas a tin storage building					
	with no electricity or r	unning water.					

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 16

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED
		345263	B. WING	B. WING			C 20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER			245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
F 660	Continued From page	2 12	F	660			
	discharged to an unsa did not go and look at contact the ombudsm have helped to identif to an unsafe location. •The procedure for im plan of correction for On 5/17/18, the DON licensed nurses on do of a resident. This inc discharge summary, if and discharge instruct completed on 6/4/18. of the orientation for a nurses. The in-service provided with a safe at On 5/25/18, the DON discharged in the last documentation is pre- equipment, medicatio and services were arr resident's discharge. necessary arrangeme to ensure residents at safe location. Beginning 5/25/18 wh interdisciplinary team needs cannot be met facility to issue a 30-o DON and/or administ vice president (RVP). guidance to the facilit	aplementing the acceptable the specific deficiency cited initiated an in-service for ocumentation for discharge dudes assessment, medication release form, tions. This in-service was This in-service will be part all newly hired licensed e will ensure residents are and orderly discharge. reviewed all residents 14 days ensuring sent verifying needed n, nursing assessments, ranged at time of a All discharges had ents made prior to discharge re being discharged to a then the facility (IDT) determines resident or it is necessary for the lay discharge notice, the rator will notify the regional					

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 16

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					PRINTED: 07/13 FORM APPR OMB NO. 0938-	OVED
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		STRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING				C 06/20/2018	8
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		245 OL	FADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO D MURPHY ROAD KLIN, NC 28734	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE		ETION
F 660	location. The director responsible for detern is safe. On 5/31/18, the facilit in-service to the DON provided a safe, order issued a 30-day disch included documentat preparations, barriers On 6/6/18, the DON of regional ombudsman 30- day discharge not resident/resident repr understands the ombuds 30-day discharge not resident/resident repr understands the ombu in the beginning to er discharged to a safe responsible for review notices. This in-servit 30-day discharge not accurately and compleensure the resident is orderly discharge, inclocation. •The monitoring proco of correction is effect deficiency cited remains compliance with the resident is orduring the last 7 days ensure the discharge	discharge, including a safe of nursing will be mining the discharge location by consultant provided an l on ensuring residents are rly discharge including when harge notice. The in-service ion of discharge s, and resident status. was in-serviced by the on correctly completing a tice. This in-service included man on the same day the ice is presented to the resentative. The DON now udsman should be involved hsure a resident is location. The DON is ving 30-day discharge ice will ensure any future ices are completed letely. This in-service will a provided with a safe and cluding safe discharge	F6	60				

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 16

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MI					RINTED: 07/13/2018 FORM APPROVED MB NO. 0938-0391	
	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345263	B. WING			C 06/20/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REI	HABILITATION CENTER		45 OLD MURPHY ROAD RANKLIN, NC 28734			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTI) CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
 Day of Discharge Item of will include verifying conversion of the DON, and/or QI nut discharge notices week will include ensuring the complete and accurate, discharge location. This the discharge audit tool The monthly QI commit of the discharge audit tool The monthly QI commit of the discharge audit tool The monthly QI commit of the discharge audit tool The monthly QI commit of the discharge audit tool The monthly QI commit of the discharge audit tool The monthly QI commit of the discharge audit tool The monthly QI commit of the discharge audit tool The QI committee to QA committee for further oversight. The QI Committee met discharges to ensure do safe and orderly discharge The title of the person implementing the accept the implementation of day discharge notice ar a safe and orderly discharge 	cumented prior to ill be documented on the Checklist/Audit. The audit ntact of the ombudsman. Irse will review all 30-day (dy x 6 months. The review e documentation is , including ensuring a safe s will be documented on l. ttee will review the results ool for 6 months for actions taken, and to and/or frequency of and make nonitoring for continued histrator and/or DON will d recommendations of the to the quarterly executive er recommendations and on 6/13/18 and reviewed ocumentation supports a arge. responsible for ptable plan of correction. DON will be responsible of correctly issuing a 30- nd ensuring a resident has harge. Corporate oversight corporate RVP to ensure DON implements and	F 660				

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 16

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOF	ED: 07/13/2018 RM APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345263	B. WING		0	C 6/20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I	5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE		
MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				45 OLD MURPHY ROAD RANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION 'E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	The credible allegatio and as evidenced by re-education for licen- documentation for licen- documentation for dis including assessment medication release fro instructions, validating resident discharges d equipment, medication documentation and se time of discharge, edu facility consultant reg- discharges for residen discharge notice inclu discharge preparation status, and education	in was verified on 06/20/18 the following: verification of sed nurses of scharge of a resident t, discharge summary, om and discharge g the DON was reviewing laily to verify needed in, nursing assessment, ervices were arranged at the ucation to the DON by the arding safe and orderly ints being given a 30-day uding documentation of ins, barriers, and resident	F 660			

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 16

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345263	B. WING		R-C 06/20/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		45 OLD MURPHY ROAD RANKLIN, NC 28734	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000		
{F 812} SS=E	survey and entered th exited on 05/16/18. U determined the allega as immediate jeoparc safety. A surveyor ret 06/19/18 to obtain ad investigate another co on 06/20/18. Therefor was changed to 06/20	y requirements.	{F 812}		7/13/18
	approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regu (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to co safe growing and foor (iii) This provision doe from consuming food	ed satisfactory by federal, es. bod items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents s not procured by the facility.			
	serve food in accorda standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio	is not met as evidenced		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DISCLAIMEF	ξ
	failed to store 2 sheet kitchen walk in cooler	t pans of milkshakes in the to ensure use in		Macon Valley Nursing and Rehabilitation	on
LABORATORY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE
	cally Signed				06/03/2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	R-C	
		345263	B. WING		06/20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	REHABILITATION CENTER		245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TI DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION OF THE APPROPRIATE DATE
{F 812}	Continued From page	a 1	/F 813	21	
{F 012}	accordance with man to discard expired foo nourishment rooms (\$ and failed to date ope nourishment rooms (\$ sub-acute units). The findings included 1. An initial tour of th 10:40 am revealed 2 thawing in the walk in milkshakes were labe were thawed or their milkshake had a man which indicated the e frozen state. The ma carton indicated the n days after being thaw An interview with the at 10:43 am revealed taken from the freeze thawing a label shoul milkshakes to indicate	 bufacturer guidelines, failed od items for 2 of 3 Sparks and Brown units), ened food items for 3 of 3 Sparks, Brown, and I: e kitchen on 5/15/18 at sheet pans of milkshakes a cooler. None of the eled to indicate the day they expiration date. Each sheet part of the product in a unufacturer stamped date xpiration of the product in a unufacturer's label on each milkshakes were good for 14 yed. dietary manager on 5/15/18 when the milkshakes were er to the walk in cooler for d have been placed on the e when they were thawed. further stated the 	{F 812	Center acknowledges red Statement of Deficiencie this Plan of Correction to the summary of findings correct and in order to m compliance with applicat provisions of quality of ca The Plan of Correction is written allegation of com Valley Nursing and Reha Center' □ s response to th Deficiencies does not de with the Statement of De does it constitute an adm deficiency is accurate. F Valley Nursing and Reha reserves the right to refu deficiencies on this State Deficiencies through Info Resolution, formal appea and/or any other adminis proceedings. F812	s and proposes the extent that is factually aintain ble rules and are of Residents. submitted as a pliance. Macon ibilitation note agreement ficiencies nor hission that any further, Macon ibilitation Center te any of the ement of ormal Dispute al procedure strative or legal
	thawed. An interview with diet 1:40 pm revealed who from the freezer to the they should be labele	d for 14 days after being ary aide #1 on 5/15/18 at en milkshakes were taken e walk in cooler for thawing ed with that date. The dietary ed milkshakes were good for		The plan of correcting the deficiency The position of Macon Va Rehabilitation center reg process that lead to this failed to Store, prepare, of	alley Nursing and arding the deficiency-facility
	5 days. A telephone interview 5/16/18 at 10:16 am r expectation that milks	with the Administrator on		serve food in accordance professional standards fo safety by failing to store 3 milkshakes in the kitcher ensure use in accordanc manufacturer guidelines.	e with or food service 2 sheet pans of n walk in cooler to e with

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 9

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FC	TED: 07/13/2018 DRM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) D/	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345263	B. WING				R-C 06/20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
				24	5 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			FF	RANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 812}	on the Sparks unit on revealed an opened b resident's name and The printed expiration 4/25/18. An observation of the the Brown unit on 5/1 an opened bottle of o of chocolate pudding applesauce with no d opened. There was a Resource 2.0 (a liquid with no date stating w manufacturer's use b was also another ope 2.0 dated as being op manufacturer's use b An observation of the the sub-acute unit on revealed an opened of an opened bottle of of bottle of apple juice w they were opened. An interview with the at 3:44 pm revealed a was expected to be la opened. All opened 5 days from the open were to be discarded	the nourishment refrigerator a 5/15/18 at 10:59 am bottle of milk labeled with a an opened date of 4/16/18. In date on the bottle was e nourishment refrigerator on 5/18 at 11:00 am revealed range juice, 2 opened cups , and 2 opened cups of late stating when they were an opened container of d nutritional supplement) when it was opened and a y date of 4/17/18. There ened container of Resource bened 3/11/18 and having a y date of 4/17/18. e nourishment refrigerator on 5/15/18 at 11:15 am container of Resource 2.0, ranberry juice, an opened with no dates indicating when dietary manager on 5/15/18 any opened food or drink	{F 81	12}	 DEFICIENCY) to discard expired food items for 2 of 3 nourishment rooms and staff failed to opened food items for 3 of 3 nourishmer rooms. Staff failed to follow establisher policy and procedure by not dating milkshakes and pudding in refrigeration not throwing out open containers of ju and resource that were undated. Staff failed to monitor the nourishment room for open food item, drinks not dated, a out of date food and liquids. On May 15, 2018, the milkshakes in the walk in cooler in dietary were discarded the dietary manager. On May 15, 2018, the nursing staff discarded the open milk bottle marked with a resident name in the refrigerator the sparks unit. On May 15, 2018, the nursing staff discarded from the nourishment refrigerator on the brown unit: an open bottle of orange juice, 2 open cups of cholate pudding, 2 opened cups of applesauce, and 1 open container of Resource 2.0 all without date of openie On May 15, 2018, the dietary managed discarded from the nourishment refrigerator on the brown unit an open expired bottle of Resource 2.0. On May 15, 2018, the dietary managed discarded from the nourishment refrigerator on the brown unit an open expired bottle of Resource 2.0. 	date lient ed on, ice, f ns and he ed by d or on h n r n r r	
		ary department's tor the nourishment rooms id and drinks were dated and			refrigerator on the sub-acute unit: 1 op undated Resource 2.0, 1 open, undated cranberry juice, and 1 open, undated		
					oranserry juice, and i open, andated		

Facility ID: 923019

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES	1		PRINTED: 07/13/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R-C
		345263	B. WING		06/20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
MACON V	MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			45 OLD MURPHY ROAD RANKLIN, NC 28734	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
{F 812}		e 3 iquids were discarded.	{F 812}	bottle of apple juice.	
	5/16/18 at 10:16 am r manager was to train and discarding items gone on medical leav training was complete stated it was her expe be discarded from the	with the Administrator on revealed the dietary all dietary staff on labeling but the Administrator had e prior to ensuring the ed. The Administrator also extation that expired items exitchen and nourishment ad drinks be dated when		The procedure for implementing the acceptable plan of correction for the specific deficiency cited On May 15, 2018, the dietary manage in-serviced all dietary staff that it is the responsibility to to monitor the nourishment rooms to ensure open and drinks are dated and out of date and drinks are discarded. The dietary manager also in-serviced the dietary on the monitoring tool used, and frequency of monitoring. This in-service is complete. This in-service will be part the orientation process for all newly dietary employees. On May 16, 2018, the director of num (DON) audited all nourishment rooms including sub-acute, and brown unit ensure no items were present that we open without dates, and/or expired. open and unlabeled or expired items discovered.	ger their food e food ry y staff vice fter e s t of hired rsing ns, , to vere No s were No s were ger the ny r

Event ID: TBOM12

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 9

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 07/13/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345263	B. WING		R-C 06/20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/20/2010
MACON V	MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			45 OLD MURPHY ROAD RANKLIN, NC 28734	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
{F 812}	Continued From page	- 4	{F 812}		
				As of May 25, 2018, the facility is uses milkshakes, and all milksha discarded by the dietary manage facility has begun using a nutritic supplement stable at room temp until opened.	akes were er. The onal
				The monitoring procedure to en- the plan of correction is effective specific deficiency cited remains and/or in compliance with the re requirements	e and that s corrected
				The administrator, DON, dietary DM, and/or quality assurance (C will audit 50% of nourishment ro times weekly x 12 weeks to ens food and/or drinks are dated and expired, including milkshakes. T will be documented on the nouri room audit tool.	DA) nurse poms 3 ure open d are not rhis audit
				The monthly quality improvement committee will review the results nourishment room audit tool mo months for identification of trend taken, and to determine the need and/or frequency of continued m and make recommendations for monitoring for continued complia administrator and/or DON will put findings and recommendations of monthly QI committee to the qual executive QA committee for furt recommendations and oversight	s of the nthly for 3 ls, actions d for nonitoring, ance. The resent the of the arterly her

Event ID: TBOM12

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 9

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 07/13/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345263	B. WING		R-C 06/20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		45 OLD MURPHY ROAD RANKLIN, NC 28734	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
{F 812}	Continued From page	9 5	{F 812}		
				The title of the person responsible for implementing the acceptable plan of correction. The administrator is responsible for implementing the acceptable plan of correction.	
F 867 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.75(g)(2)(§483.75(g) Quality as §483.75(g)(2) The qu assurance committee (ii) Develop and imple	(ii) seessment and assurance. ality assessment and must: ement appropriate plans of	F 867		6/3/18
	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review, the fact and Assurance (QAA) maintain implemented interventions that the This failure resulted in was originally cited for recertification and corr on the 04/13/18 recert survey, and recited on followup survey. The the area of store, pre- food in accordance w for food service safety during 3 federal surve	d procedures and monitor committee put into place. n one recited deficiency that illowing the 01/27/17 mplaint survey, then recited tification and complaint n the current 05/16/18 recited deficiency was in epare, distribute and serve ith professional standards y. The continued failure eys of record shows a s inability to sustain an		F 867 QAPI/QAA Program/Plan The plan of correcting the specific deficiency The position of Macon Valley Nursing Rehabilitation Center regarding the process that lead to this deficiency wa failure to follow established facility pol related to quality assurance (QAPI). The procedure for implementing the acceptable plan of correction for the specific deficiency cited	IS-

Event ID: TBOM12

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 9

TATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY	
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /		(CO	MPLETED	
						R-C	
		345263	B. WING			6/20/2018	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE		
	ALLEY NURSING AND R	REHABILITATION CENTER		245 OLD MURPHY ROAD			
				FRANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE. CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 867	Continued From page	e 6	F 867				
	The findings included	:		By May 23, 2018, the fa assurance (QA) Commi	ttee held two		
	This tag is cross refe	rred to:		function of the Quality A	-		
		e, distribute and serve food		Performance Improvem			
		rofessional standards for		committee and review o			
	-	Based on observations and		compliance issues. The			
	•	failed to store 2 sheet pans		nursing (DON), minimur	()		
		kitchen walk in cooler to		nurse, dietary manager,			
		ance with manufacturer		director, medical record			
		liscard expired food items for ooms (Sparks and Brown		housekeeping superviso Committee Meetings on			
		ate opened food items for 3		and will assign additiona			
	-	ms (Sparks, Brown, and		as appropriate. On June			
	sub-acute units).			provided updates regard Medical Director.			
	-	tion and complaint survey of					
		was cited for failure to		On May 31, 2018, the c			
		f expired chocolate pudding of 3 nourishment room		consultant in-serviced th			
		ed to date or label 3 bags of		the appropriate function Committee and the purp			
	sliced cheese for resi	-		committee to include ide			
	nourishment room ref			correct repeat deficienci			
	During the recertificat	tion and complaint survey of		As of May 31, 2018 afte	r the corporate		
	-	failed to provide a barrier		facility consultant in-serv	-		
		and ice ready for distribution		the facility QAPI Commi			
	and failed to store 13			identifying other areas of			
		o ensure use within guidance		through the quality impr			
	provided by the manu			review process, for example rounds tools, review of v			
	During an interview w	vith the Director of Nursing		review of Point Click Ca	-		
		t 1:01 PM, the DON stated		electronic health record			
	. ,	f were completing audits per		resident council minutes			
	-	to ensure items were		resident concern logs, re			
		ithin appropriate dates for		reports, review of audits			
	use, the facility lacked balance system to en	d an oversite or checks and		plan of correction, and r facility consultant recom			

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

		ND HUMAN SERVICES			PRINTED: 07/13/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345263	B. WING		R-C 06/20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	-
MACON V	MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 867	Continued From page	e 7	F 8		I meet at a d the Executive et a minimum of es related to assurance will develop and te plans of action cerns. ten taken for the ed to repeat re to ensure that effective and that remains corrected th the regulatory mmittee will nimum of mmittee, including review quarterly formation, review octive actions ompletion. The tee will validate correction of entify concerns. a responsible for tee concerns are

Event ID: TBOM12

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 9

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 07/13/201 APPROVEI O. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PF		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	R/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R-C 06/20/2018	
		345263				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 245 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
			F	RANKLIN, NC 28734		1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	Continued From page	28	F 867			
				The title of the person respons implementing the acceptable p correction		
				The administrator is responsibl implementation of the acceptat correction.		

Event ID: TBOM12

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9